
Beaufort County Inspectors 
Elizabeth Barnhardt 
Elizabeth A. Barnhardt, R.F. Consulting 
Forester 
110 W. 13th Street 
Washington, NC 27889 
252-974-3205 
eabarnhardt@embarqmail.com 

Stephen Bazemore 
Roseburg Forest Products 
106 Southridge Drive 
Greenville, NC 27858 
910-890-0529 
stephen.bazemore@rfpco.com 

Avery Cauley 
Weyerhaeuser 
2922 NC Hwy. 118 
Grifton, NC 28530 
252-558-5450 
avery.cauley@weyerhaeuser.com 

Gail Currie 
Weyerhaeuser 
115 Fairway Drive 
Washington, NC 27889 
252-560-4009 
gail.currie@wy.com 

Bryan Hulka 
Slade Creek, LLC 
113 New Hampshire Lane 
New Bern, NC 28562 
252-229-8268 
bryanhhulka@gmail.com 

Lee Jackson 
Enviva 
4716 Trent River Drive 
New Bern, NC 28562 
757-556-2478 
leehjackson@gmail.com 

Dustin Jernigan 
GFR Forestry Consultants, PLLC 
302 Camelia Drive 
Washington, NC 27889 
252-325-2257 
djernigan@gfrforestry.com 

Charles Little 
Interstate Forest Products 
7200 Bar Tee Bridge Road 
Stantonsburg, NC 27883 
252-289-4766 
clittle434@gmail.com 

Allen Plaster 
P.O. Box 12865 
New Bern, NC 28561 
252-636-7371 
allenlplaster@gmail.com 

Robert Taylor 
Weyerhaeuser 
3022 Twin Creeks Road 
Greenville, NC 27858 
910-995-7718 
robert.taylor@weyerhaeuser.com 



Beaufort County Inspectors 
Will Tulloss 
Mazur & Tulloss Associates LLC 
P.O. Box 6194 
Wilson, NC 27894 
252-399-9115 
mazur.tullossforestry@gmail.com 

Seth Ward 
Premier Forestry & Environmental Consulting, 
PLLC 
421 Grants Creek Road 
Jacksonville, NC 28546 
252-717-9547 
foresterward@gmail.com 

  

  

  

  


